SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 275 OF 2010

M.RAMASUBRAMANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR MADRAS HIGH CORUT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 277 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratanakar Dass, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anis, Adv.

Mr. Stalin, Adv. Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

(in T.P.(CRL) NO.275/2010)

V. Giri, Sr.Adv. Mr.

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv.

For Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

(in T.P.(CRL) NO.277/2010)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the written request circulated by

learned counsel for the High Court, hearing of these petitions is adjourned for six weeks with liberty to the respondent to file counter affidavit within four

The rejoinder, if any, be filed within two

weeks.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master Court Master