SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 275 OF 2010

M.RAMASUBRAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR MADRAS HIGH CORUT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

WITH T.P.(Crl.) No. 277 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr.G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Anil Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties agree that these petitions may be heard along with Crl.A.Nos.2346-2350 of 2009.

In our view, the request of the learned counsel is reasonable Hence, it is directed that these petitions and merits acceptance. be tagged with Crl.A.Nos.2346-2350 of 2009.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master