SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Criminal Appeal

No(s).

2346-2350/2009

M.RAMASUBRAMANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SEC.GOVT.OF T.NADU & ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2351-2355/2009 (With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 2358-2365/2009

(With Office Report)

Date: 17/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr Rayjith Mark, Adv. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Malavija J, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr A Lakshminarayanan, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr V Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr Sureshan P, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Signature Not Verified

The ld. Counsel, Mr A Santha Kumaran appearing on

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Date: 2014.11.19

behalf of Mr M Yogesh Kanna, Advocate-on-record undertakes

Reason:

to file vakalatnama on behalf of the State of Tamil Nadu in

all the matters.

-2-

Item No.5

CRL.A.NOS

This is a CRL.A.NOS. 2346-2350, 2351-2355 OF 2009 Additional documents not yet filed.

Matters to be listed before the Hon'ble Court as and when connected matter becomes ready.

CRL.A.NO.2358-2365/2009

Fresh steps be taken for effecting service on the unserved respondents within two weeks.

The ld. Counsel representing the appellant reports that respondent no.63 is no more. Further steps be taken within four weeks.

Appropriate application for deletion of respondent No.34 is allowed, if any.

In the meanwhile, in the connected matters, complete set of pleadings not served. The ld. Counsel for the appellant to serve the complete set of pleadings to the counsels for the respondents.

List again on 5.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar