## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2358-2365/2009

K.RADHAKRISHNAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WOMEN LAWYER'S ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 05/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Malavika, J., Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv. Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned Counsel for the appellant is directed to file appropriate application for deletion in respect of Respondent No.34 and application for substitution of deceased Respondent No.63 within four weeks.

Learned Counsel for the appellant is further directed to furnish the complete set of pleadings upon Respondent No. 15 within two weeks.

List again on 05.02.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.01.10

11:31:26 IST

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)

Registrar

JG