SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2358-2365/2009

K. RADHAKRISHNAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WOMEN LAWYER'S ASSOCIATION & ORS. (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Malavika J, Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not yet filed the application for deletion of respondent No.34 and for substitution of legal representatives of respondent No.63. At this stage it is requested that application to get deletion of the names of both respondents i.e., respondent Nos. 34 and 63 is to be filed. Time is requested.

Complete set of pleadings be provided to the opposite counsel.

List again on 20.3.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar