www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2358-2365/2009

K.RADHAKRISHNAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WOMEN LAWYER'S ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2481-2484/2010 (With Office Report)

Date : 21/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv. Mr Avinash Mishra, Adv. Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Malavika J, Adv. Mr. Sureshan P., Adv. Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv. Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Signature Not Verified

Crl.A.No.2358-2365/2009

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.26

16:59:54 IST

Reason:

The ld. Counsel, Mr V.M. Vishnu has appeared for the

appellant. It is mentioned that fresh vakalatnama for the

-2-

Item No.2

yet to be filed by Mr V Shyamohan,

appellant is

Advocate-on-recon

This is a True Copy Advocate-on-record. Be filed within four weeks time. Application for deleting the names of respondent nos. 34 and 63 from the array of parties has also not been filed despite the orders. Same shall be filed within four weeks time.

Registry to report the status of the remaining respondents in the present appeals.

C.A. No. 2481/2010

Among 15 respondents herein, service upon all is respondent 7,11 complete, however, nos. and 15 only are represented and others have failed to appear despite being served. Appeal stands complete.

C.A. No. 2482/2010

Service upon all the 10 respondents is complete. None is present except for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Appeal stands complete.

C.A. No. 2483/2010

Service of all the 13 respondents is complete. However, respondent Nos. 1,2,4,5,7,8,11 and 12 only have opted to appear. They are well represented. Others have chosen not to appear.

Appeal stands complete.

C.A. No. 2484/2010

Service upon all the 16 respondents has duly been effected.

-3-

Item No.2

None except respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 5 have entered appearance.

Appeal stands complete.

None of the parties have filed statement of case.

All the appeals have to be listed but with the connected Criminal Appeal.

List again on 30.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar