SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2358-2365/2009

K.RADHAKRISHNAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WOMEN LAWYER'S ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

INDIA

(with office report)

WITH C.A. No. 2481-2484/2010 (With Office Report)

Date: 30/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Apoorv Damodaran, Adv.

Mr V Shyamohan, Adv.

Mr Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr.

Mrs Malavika J, Adv. Mr. Sureshan P., Adv. Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Criminal Appeal Signature Not Verified

No(s). 2358-2365/2009

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Date: 2015.11.03

10:32:32 IST

Reason: Vakalatnama on behalf of appellant alongwith NOC from

the erstwhile counsel has been filed however application as was undertaken for deleting the name of respondent no.5 in

-2-

Item No.2

ont been filed. The ld. Counsel has mentioned that the same shall be filed during the course of the day. Be processed

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com Crl.A.No.2361/2009, respondent no.1 in Crl.A.No.2364/2009 has

thereafter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service of respondent nos. 2 to 4 in Crl.A.No.2358/2009, respondent nos. 2 to 14 in Crl.A.No.2359/2009 all the respondents in Crl.A.No.2360/2009, respondent nos. 1 to 4, 6 to 11 and 13 in Crl.A.No.2361/2009, respondent nos. 1 to 13, 15 to 17 in Crl.A.No.2362/2009, respondent nos. 1 and 3 in Crl.A.No.2363/2009, respondent no.2 in Crl.A.No.2364/2009, both respondents in Crl.A.No.2365/2009 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.5 of Crl.A.No.2361/2009 is yet to be served. Ld. Counsel for the appellant to provide the fresh address within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Service report of respondent no.14 in Crl.A.No.2362/2009 is still awaited. Reminder be issued.

Remaining all respondents are well represented.

C.A. No. 2481-2484/2010

Service of respondent nos. 1 to6, 8 to 10 and 12 to 14

in C.A. No.2481/2010, all the ten respondents in C.A.

No.2482/2010, all the 13 respondents in C.A. No.2483/2010 is

complete but none has entered appearance.

Certificate of service with respect to respondent nos. 6,8,10,15 and 16 in C.A. No.2484/2010 is still awaited from the High Court concerned. Fresh reminder be issued.

Item No.2

None of the appearing parties have yet filed the statement of case. It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

List again on 13.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar