www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 2358-2365/2009

K.RADHAKRISHNAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WOMEN LAWYER'S ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 15/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Kuria Kose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv. Ms. Malavika J. Adv,

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv. V. Balachandran, Adv. Mr.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No. 5 in Crl. A. No. 2361/2009 is deleted.

Respondent No. 1 in Crl. A. No. 2364/2009 is dismissed against

1 as

abated vide Hon'ble Court's order

dated

www.ecourtsindia.com

15.2.2016.

respondent

In respect of remaining respondents, service is complete. Hence, process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Court as

per Rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.03.16

(DR. K. ARUL)

16:23:34 IST Reason:

Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com