Listed on:23.3.2017 Ld. Registrar's Court No.:01 Item No.:04

## SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8444-8445 OF 2009

Government of Tamil Nadu, Rep. By its Secretary & Ors. Etc.

....Appellants

Versus

Women Lawyer's Association Rep. By its Secretary & Etc.

....Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 27th September, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Defects in the application for impleadment in C.A.No.8444/2009 be cured within two weeks time. Registry thereafter to process under rules."

It is submitted that Mr. Ankur Prakash, Advocate, has only on 19th December, 2016 cured the defects in the application for impleadment (in C.A. No. 8444 of 2009) on behalf of party respondent but the same is barred by 62 days. The Counsel has not filed application for condonation of delay. However Counsel has filed a letter requesting therein for condonation of delay. (Copy of the letter is enclosed herewith).

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the  $22^{nd}$  day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Nishe Rajan Shonker, Advocate

Mr. A. K. Sharma, Advocate Mr. V. Balachandran, Advocate Mr. Ankur Prakash, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR